jABP(v

GEMINI

Prime Lamb Sires
5% Annual Summer Sale

Wednesday 3rd February 2016 @ 12:30pm
Inspection from 10.30am

Offering 60 White Suffolk Rams
610 Urches Rd, Werneth Victoria. Vendors: Craig & Rosalie Mitchell
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www.geminiprimelamb.com.au
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Winning pair of rams all breeds Lamb production class Hamilton Sheepvention 2015

G 140077 Bwt 0.2 Pwwt 15.9 Pfat —0.2 Pemd 2.3 Carcase + 206.72 retained in stud
and G 140317 Sold to Bundara Downs and Illoura Studs

SRy MN3
,sz Bruc Acc Gudair vaccinated



2y GEMINI PRIME LAMB SIRES

A .
ASBV 5% Annual Summer Sale

Wednesday 3rd February 2016 @ 12:30pm
Inspection from 10.30am
610 Urches Rd, Werneth Victoria
Vendors: Craig & Rosalie Mitchell - Mob: 0419 331 435
Light lunch provided

'
S

Colin Beel Lachlan Barclay Michael Glasser
0448 430 568 0438 346 291 0403 526 702

3% Rebate to outside agents in attendance.



INTRODUCTION

Gemini White Suffolk stud was established in 1993 by introducing White Suffolk rams to put over ewes from our previously registered Suffolk stud. We have
always maintained a strong focus on commercial attributes relevant to industry demands and client profitability.

Selection for higher growth and carcase yield through increased muscling improves productivity, while selection for easy care shape and sound structure results in
lower costs and more live lambs on the ground.

We use a combination of visual classing and high performance selection through Lambplan to produce some of the highest quality and performing prime lamb
genetics available in today’s meat sheep industry.

Semen: Stud ram purchasers please note that Gemini maintains semen rights in all stud rams sold. This is for our possible within flock use only. Any semen that
has not already been collected will be collected at our expense and the purchaser’s convenience. Please contact us if you need further clarification.

Registration: In relation to rams purchased for stud breeding and registration, to protect our genetic integrity we will only be transferring and registering rams at
our discretion, subject to price and quality. Please consult prior to making any such purchasing decisions.

Ram lambs it is our recommendation that on removing ram lambs from ewes you supplementary feed them for the following six to eight weeks for a quick
recovery and to insure the longevity of your rams.

In 2011 we commenced DNA testing for Hypotrichosis (Hr), a simple recessive gene disorder which has been present in the sheep industry in very low numbers
since the early 1900s. This is only of limited concern in a situation where stock from a known carrier animal are retained for breeding as the gene may then be
passed on, but both parents must be carriers before you have any chance of expression, and then only 1 in 4. That said though, we are determined to eliminate it
from our flock. With a recently discovered DNA marker, producers are now able to identify the status of rams. All sheep in this catalogue are DNA tested free, or
both the sire and dam have been DNA tested free for Hypotrichosis.



AV = AnnaVilla

AD = Allendale
AND = Anden

B= Burwood

BD= Bundara Downs
BL = Booloola

EM = Elle Matta

F = Farrer

FB = Fairbanks

G = Gemini

ABBREVIATIONS

LH = Langley Heights
ASH = Ashmore

P = Pendarra

FP = Fingerpost

GP = GalaxyPark

V = Valma

J=Jolma

W = Wheetelande

TV = Trigger Vale
S.0.D = Sire of dam

Trip = Triplet

Tw = Twin

P.D = Polldorset

LT = Lost tag

L=Lochstock

HrF = DNA tested free of Hypotrichosis
HrC = DNA tested carrier of Hypotrichosis
Nt = Not tested for Hypotrichosis

WA = Waratah



MEMO OF SIRES USED

FP 040166 — Purchased in 05. A high muscle ram +2. Breeding very well.
F 040074 — Used in ai program low birth weight +3 muscle ram sire of G 158-06 and G 1-06

G 060158 — Winner lamb production class Hamilton Sheepvention and Adelaide shows07. Sire of
Junior, Grand Champion ram and Supreme Short wool ram Hamilton Sheepvention 2010. Sons sold
to $7,000. Semen sold to most states. Sire of G 298-09

F 060121 — A low birth wt, + muscle, high growth son of F74-04 used as an out cross.

G 060001 — Winner lamb production class Hamilton Sheepvention and Adelaide shows 07. Breeding
very well

TV 060250 — Used in our ai program as an out cross
GP 070121 - Purchased in partnership used in ai program high growth ram.
F 070172 — Purchased in 08 for low birth weight, high muscle and +fat

G 080070 — Reserve Senior Champion Ram Australian Sheep & Wool Show 2009 sired by TV
250-06

AV 080379 — Reserve Junior Champion Adelaide Royal 2009 sire of all breeds Champion Dubbo
2011

L 090111 — Purchased for breed type and correctness with well balanced figures.
BD 097626 — An outcross sire with excellent figures.

L 090249 — A long ram with good structure.

G 090298 — Son of G 158-06, Junior Champion, Grand Champion Ram, Supreme White Suffolk
Exhibit and Supreme all breeds short wool ram of Hamilton Sheepvention 2010. Semen sold to most
stats. Breeding exceptionally well with outstanding performance figures.

G 110067 — A son of G 70-08 — a very smooth ram — his progeny are well suited to Merino ewes.

G 110136 — A son of G 298-09 a very correct ram with his father’s tremendous butt shape and
muscling.

G 110287 — Possibly the best G 298-09 son yet- breeding exceptionally well — tremendous figures.
Sons sold to $10.000.

G 100043 — A son of G 158-06 — a very good figured ram with good muscling — sold to Bundara
Downs and Illoura studs.

G 120207 — A son of G 287-11 a very correct ram with excellent figures. In winning Interbreed
Lambplan Pair at 2013 Hamilton Sheepvention. Sold privately to Wheetelade Stud for $10,000.

G 120006 — A son of BD 7626-09 a very correct ram with excellent figures . In winning Interbreed
Lambplan Pair at 2013 Hamilton Sheepvention. Breeding very well.

G 120048 — A son of BD 7626-09 used as a ram lamb, A tremendous Carcass.

GP 120367 — Purchased privately breeding exceptionally well with balanced asbv”S.
WA 140834 — Used as an out cross, has low birth weight with balanced ashv’s

G 140112 - Used as lamb a very correct ram with good muscling.

G 140077 — A son of G 120006 used as a lamb with tremendous asbv’’s and rbv’’s .



LOT TAG

1 150096
2 150104
3 150036
4 150119
5 150022
6 150156
7 150140
8 150061
9 150014
Terminal

B.T

Tw

D.O.B

20/06/2015

21/06/2015

16/06/2015

23/06/2015

12/06/2015

27/06/2015

26/06/2015

17/06/2015

10/06/2015

Avg

SIRE

G 120006

G 120006

G 120006

GP 120367

G 140077

G 140077

GP 120367

G 140077

G 120006

DAM

G 130356

G 100031

G 100074

G 120040

G 100028

G 120154

G 120077

G 110390

G 110216

S.0.D

G 110287

F 070172

G 060001

BD 097626

G 060001

G 110287

BD 097626

G 060158

L 090249

BWT

0.3

0.2

0.10

0.30

0.10

0.30

0.40

0.30

0.40

0.25

PWT

14.80

14.50

14.20

16.70

14.00

15.10

17.50

16.00

16.60

11.47

PFAT

-0.60

0.00

-0.30

-0.30

-0.40

-0.40

-0.40

-0.50

-0.80

-0.57

PEMD

1.40

1.90

1.23

CARCASE +

192.82

193.94

192.35

206.02

189.90

199.02

173.28

Purchaser

Price




LOT

TAG

150006

150035

150144

150062

150020

150026

150152

150033

150072

Terminal

B.T

Tw

Tw

D.O.B

9/06/2015

16/06/2015

26/06/2015

17/06/2015

11/06/2015

13/06/2015

17/06/2015

14/06/2015

18/06/2015

Avg

SIRE

GP 120367

G 140077

G 140112

G 140112

GP 120367

G 120006

GP 120367

G 140077

GP 120367

DAM

G 110204

G 110441

G 130470

G 090081

G 110328

G 130415

G 130255

G 110437

G 120405

S.0.D

L 090111

G 090298

G 120048

G 060158

G 090298

G 120191

G 110287

G 09298

BD 097626

BWT

0.40

0.30

0.20

0.40

0.30

0.20

0.30

0.20

0.25

PWT

16.40

15.00

13.10

15.00

16.80

14.20

16.30

15.50

11.47

PFAT

-0.80

-0.40

-0.40

-1.00

-0.90

-0.30

-0.90

PEMD

1.00

1.50

2.30

0.30

1.00

1.70

1.20

CARCASE +

196.47

193.47

193.50

183.76

198.86

191.78

199.14

ASB'S available on sale day

-0.60

-0.57

1.70

1.23

199.27

173.28

Purchaser

Price




LOT TAG

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

150087

150154

150150

150024

150130

150164

150086

150050

150134

Terminal

B.T

Tw

Tw

Tw

Tw

Tw

D.O.B

19/06/2015

27/06/2015

27/06/2015

13/06/2015

24/06/2015

29/06/2015

19/06/2015

16/06/2015

26/06/2015

Avg

SIRE

G 140077

G 140112

G 140077

GP 120367

G 120006

G 120006

GP 120367

G 120006

G 120006

DAM

G 110406

G 090246

G 110001

G 130172

G 110138

G 110233

G 100186

G 110292

G 110351

S.0.D

G 090298

G 060158

G080070

G 120006

G 090298

G 060158

G 060158

L 090111

L 090249

BWT

0.20

0.30

0.20

0.30

0.20

0.20

0.30

0.20

0.20

0.25

PWT

14.10

13.50

14.30

15.60

14.50

13.10

14.60

15.40

14.70

11.47

PFAT

-0.30

-0.60

-0.70

-0.40

-0.50

0.20

-0.10

0.00

-0.70

-0.57

PEMD

0.90

1.23

CARCASE +

190.89

183.70

189.48

196.14

192.21

185.66

189.14

192.60

187.01

173.28

Purchaser

Price




LOT TAG

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

150141

150001

150145

150135

150031

150069

150083

150058

150077

Terminal

B.T

Tw

Tw

Trip

Tw

Tw

Tw

Tw

D.O.B

26/06/2015

5/06/2015

26/06/2015

26/06/2015

13/06/2015

18/06/2015

19/06/2015

16/06/2015

19/06/2015

Avg

SIRE

GP 120367

GP 120367

GP 120367

GP 120367

G 140077

GP 120367

GP 120367

GP 120367

GP 120367

DAM

G 100136

G 100085

G 120314

G 110307

G 100284

G 110187

G 110190

G 100111

G 100262

S.0.D

G 080070

G 060001

G 110136

G 090298

F 060121

L 090111

L 090111

G 060158

G 060158

BWT

0.20

0.20

0.30

0.40

0.30

0.30

0.30

0.30

0.40

0.25

PWT

14.50

16.00

15.20

16.60

15.20

16.80

15.90

17.10

17.30

11.47

PFAT

-0.70

-0.30

-0.50

-0.70

-0.40

-0.70

-0.40

-0.40

-0.50

-0.57

PEMD

2.10

1.60

1.60

1.60

0.90

1.23

CARCASE +

199.49

199.41

196.47

203.02

195.66

197.54

194.53

203.22

201.69

173.28

Purchaser

Price




LOT TAG

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

150121

150132

150046

150063

150097

150146

150056

150027

150157

Terminal

B.T

Tw

Tw

Tw

Tw

Tw

Tw

Tw

D.O.B

24/06/2015

25/06/2015

15/06/2015

17/06/2015

20/06/2015

26/06/2015

16/06/2015

13/06/2015

28/06/2015

Avg

SIRE

GP 120367

GP 120367

G 140077

G 140077

G 140077

G 140077

WA 140834

G 120006

G 120006

DAM

G 110135

G 130103

G 110033

G 130083

G 110162

G 110146

G 120016

G 130415

G 130263

S.0.D

G 060158

G 120006

G 080070

G 120207

L 090249

G 060158

G 100043

G 120191

G 110287

BWT

0.30

0.40

0.30

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.10

0.20

0.30

0.25

PWT

16.60

15.90

15.00

16.20

14.10

12.70

16.00

14.00

14.90

11.47

PFAT

-0.60

-0.70

-0.80

-0.40

-0.90

-0.30

-0.80

-0.10

-0.80

-0.57

PEMD

0.70

1.23

CARCASE + Purchaser

196.73

196.49

194.56

201.44

189.79

176.63

191.54

186.16

173.28

Price




Your farm is unique, so is our advice.

After years of supporting agri business, we understand no two farms are the same.
We can help you, call Lachlan Boyd, Business Banking Manager on 0427 166 958.

y | N’
We live in your world 4/ AU M=

Australia and New Zealand Banking Group Limited (ANZ) ABN 11 005 357 522. ANZ's colour blue is a trademark of ANZ. 3.12 K11574




LOT TAG

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

150052

150054

150117

150018

150110

150175

150055

150138

150064

Terminal

B.T

Tw

Tw

Tw

Tw

Tw

Tw

Tw

Tw

Tw

D.O.B

16/06/2015

16/06/2015

22/06/2015

11/06/2015

22/06/2015

30/06/2015

16/06/2015

26/06/2015

17/06/2015

Avg

SIRE

G 140077

GP 120367

G 140112

G 120006

G 120006

G 120006

G 120367

WA 140834

G 140077

DAM

G 120345

G 110021

G 110181

G 130303

G 120146

G 120359

G 110021

G 120099

G 130083

S.0.D

G 060158

AV 080379

G 060158

G 110287

G110287

G 110067

AV 080379

G 110136

G 120207

BWT

0.20

0.40

0.30

0.20

0.30

0.10

0.40

0.10

0.20

0.25

PWT

14.50

15.90

13.90

13.70

13.30

13.30

16.70

12.70

15.00

11.47

PFAT

-0.20

-0.30

-0.50

0.20

-0.10

-0.20

-0.50

-0.40

-0.50

-0.57

PEMD

0.90

0.90

1.23

CARCASE + Purchaser

192.50

190.99

182.18

192.40

182.60

193.68

194.97

188.57

195.30

173.28

Price




LOT TAG

55 150160
56 150105
57 150028
58 150079
59 150102
60 150178

Terminal

B.T

Tw

Tw

Tw

Tw

Tw

Tw

D.O.B

29/06/2015

22/06/2015

13/06/2015

19/06/2015

21/06/2015

30/06/2015

Avg

SIRE

G 140077

GP 120367

G 140077

G 140077

WA 140834

GP 120367

DAM

G 110109

G 120053

G 100296

G 100263

G 120125

G 120274

S.0.D

G 090298

BD 097626

F 060121

G 080045

G 110287

G 110067

BWT

0.20

0.30

0.10

0.10

0.20

0.20

0.25

PWT

14.00

15.40

13.10

13.20

15.10

15.10

11.47

PFAT

-0.30

-0.50

-0.10

-0.70

-0.60

-0.50

-0.57

PEMD

2.30

1.90

0.9

CARCASE + Purchaser

197.48

199.39

185.80

179.85

196.74

204.38

173.28

Price




MITCHELL’S
AG SPRAY
SERVICES

For all your boom spray needs
big or small

Fully Licensed e Experienced owner operator ® Modern machine

Ph 0419 331 435



BUYERS INSTRUCTIONS 2016

BUYET ... BUYET NO...c.cic s SEUPTETIX v
AATESS: ... Emaili....coo PRI
LOT NO. PRICE LOT NO. PRICE
Insure  Yes/No COMPANY .ttt n e PeriO0: ...
IO (0PTSRS



NOTES




Gemini 120207 sold privately to Wheetelande Stud for
$10,000. Sons sold to $22,000 and ewes to $4,750,

an Australian record.
Bwt 0.44 Pwt 14.7 Pfat —0.95 Pemd 1.92 Carcase+ 198.83

3#Y: BrucAcc
ASBV

Gemini 120006 sold Privately to Fairbank Stud Sons,

sold to $5,000.
Bwt 0.28 Pwt 15.58 Pfat —0.15 Pemd 1.9 Carcase+ 200.28

MN3
Gudair vaccinated



Gemini 090298 - Junior Champion, Grand Champion Ram, Supreme White Suffolk Exhibit and
Supreme all breeds short wool ram of Hamilton Sheepvention 2010. Retained in stud.
Q) MN3
B

z Bruc Acc . .
;Qv‘ Gudair vaccinated



GEMINI Prime Lamb Sires / BALLARAT
610 Urches Rd BALLARAT
Werneth

A Rokewood

HAMILTON <= -

Teesdale



